Schedule for Redwater District Ukrainian Greek-Catholic
Parishes October 2020 - March 2021

Parish Priest: Fr. Slavko Dumec¢ (0. CaaBko Aymuu “Dumych®)
1112 Foxwood Cres; Sherwood Park, AB; T8A 4X4; Phone: 780-467-6200; e-mail

October 2020

Saturday, October 3
11:00 am Eldorena praznyk

Sunday, October 4
8:30 am Waugh
11:30 am Darling

Saturday, October 10
10:00 am Thorhild

Sunday, October 11
8:30 am Athabasca
11:00 am Prosperity

Saturday, October 17
10:00 om Radway

Sunday, October 18
8:30 am Redwater
11:30 am Carvel

Sunday, October 25
8:30 am Waskatenau
11:30 om Athabasca

slavkodumec@hotmail.com

November 2020

Sunday, November 1

8:30 am Waugh
11:30 am Darling

Sunday, November 8

8:30 om Athaobasca

11:30 am Rossington
Praznyk

Sunday, November 15

8:30 om Redwater

11:30 om Manly
Starting St. Philip's Fast

Sunday, November 22

8:30 om Waskatenau
11:30 am Athabasca

Sunday, November 29
8:30 am Thorhild
11:00 am Radway

Services in Lodges

There are NO SERVICES
until further notice.

December 2020

Sunday, December 6
8:30 am Waugh
11:30 am Darling

Sunday, December 13
8:30 om Athabasca
11:30 am Waskatenau

Sunday, December 20
8:30 am Carvel
11:30 om Thorhild AGM

Thursday, December 24

Christmas Eve Free services

10:00 pm Waugh

Friday, December 25

10:00 om Waskatenau
Christmas Free service

Saturday, December 26
10:00 om Thorhild

Synaxis of the BVM  Free service

Sunday, December 27
8:30 om Redwater
11:30 om Athaobasca




January 2021

Friday, January 1

10:00 am Waskatenau
Naming of our Lord, Circumcision
Free service

Sunday, January 3
8:30 am Waugh

water blessing

12:00 om Darling

water blessing

Wednesday, January 6
10:00 om Thorhild

Theophany Jordan's water blessing
Free service

5:00 PM Carvel christmas Eve
Free service

Thursday, January 7
10:00 am Rossington

Christmas

Free service

Sunday, January 10
8:30 am Athabasca

water blessing

12:00 pom Waskatenau

water blessing

Sunday, January 17
8:30 om Redwater

water blessing

12:00 pm Carvel

water blessing

Tuesday, January 19

10:00 am Rossington
Theophany Jordan's water blessing
Free service

Sunday, January 24
10:00 om Athaobasca AGM

Redwater District AGM on
January 27 2021 at 7:00 pm in
Thorhild church basement.
Please mark your calendar for
that day and join us.

Sunday, January 31
8:30 am Thorhild

water blessing

11:00 am Radway

February 2021

Tuesday, February 2
10:00 om Redwater

Presentation of our Lord
Candle blessing

Sunday, February 7
8:30 am Waugh

Candle blessing

11:30 am Darling AGM

Sunday, February 14

8:30 am Athabasca
Candle blessing

11:30 am Waskatenau AGM

Monday, February 15
Starts Great Lent

Sunday, February 21
8:30 am Thorhild

Candle blessing

12:00 pom Manly

Sunday, February 28

8:30 am Redwater
Candle blessing

11:30 om Athaobasca

March 2021

Sunday, March 7
8:30 am Waugh
11:30 am Darling

Sunday, March 14
8:30 om Athabasca
11:30 am Thorhild

Sunday, March 21
8:30 om Redwater
11:30 am Carvel

Thursday, March 25

Feast Day of Annunciation
Lenten Mission at
Waugh

Hosted by Waugh and Fedora
parishes

5:00 pm Easter Confessions

6:00 pm Divine Liturgy

Sunday, March 28

Palm Sunday - kvitna Neditia
Pussy willows blessing

8:30 om Waskatenau
11:30 om Athaobasca

Confessions: before and
after each Divine Liturgy or
by appointment.

Baptism: by appointment.

Marriage: by an
appointment at least six
months in advance.

Sacrament for the sick: call
Fr. Slavko Dumec at any
time. 780-467-6200



